

ABOUT THE CENTER

The Gay and Lesbian Community Center of Southern Nevada (The Center),

a community-based organization, supports and promotes activities directed at furthering the well-being, positive image, and human rights of the lesbian, gay, bisexual, transgender, and queer community, its allies, and low to moderate income residents in Southern Nevada.

The Center, established in 1993, offers a variety of programs and services in its Robert L. Forbuss Building in downtown Las Vegas, including:

- ACT III (Aging Communities Together) for seniors 50 and up
- Identi-T* programs for transgender and gender non-conforming people
- QVolution Youth Programs for ages 13 to 24
- Vegas Mpowerment Project for gay/bi/trans men 18 to 35
- David Bohnett CyberCenter
- David R. Parks Lending Library
- Free HIV and syphilis testing courtesy of Southern Nevada Health District
- Peer-led support and social groups, including several 12-step programs
- Community referrals
- Cultural and diversity trainings
- Meeting and event spaces for public and private events





ABOUT DIFFA

In 2015, DIFFA celebrates its 31st year as one of the largest funders of HIV/AIDS service and education programs in the United States. Since its founding, DIFFA has emerged from a grassroots organization into a national foundation based in New York City with chapters in Chicago, Dallas, Kansas City, San Francisco, and Seattle and community partners that, working together, have provided over \$41 million to hundreds of HIV/AIDS organizations nationwide.

Mobilizing the vast resources of the design industries, DIFFA has supported a broad spectrum of programs over the years, from HIV/AIDS care and treatment to education and prevention. DIFFA has been at the forefront, funding early initiatives including condom distribution and needle exchange programs, and has taken an active role in supporting programs aimed at protecting the legal rights and security of people living with HIV/AIDS.

Combating misinformation, ignorance, and prejudice is a vital element in the fight against HIV/AIDS and DIFFA is committed to continuing its support for this important work. By combining talent, creative marketing strategies, and a national network, DIFFA has found a way to merge care with commerce to great success. In fact, Funders Concerned About AIDS has named DIFFA one of its top 50 funders of HIV/AIDS in the United States.

DIFFA is a 501(c)(3) charitable organization incorporated by New York State, and contributions are tax deductible to the extend allowed by law.



PICNIC BY DESIGN

Picnic by Design is an exciting outdoor event that highlights design, food and fun for a good cause. In partnership with DIFFA, The Center has captured this event to be hosted at Symphony Park. Picnic by Design redefines the concept of a traditional picnic and engages designers to support our work in a unique way. Designers are provided with general basket requirements, and their over-the-top designs are then sold online in advance. When guests arrive, they are escorted to their one-of-a-kind designer picnic set-up, which they take home with them after the festivities... a truly unique picnic setting, with proceeds benefiting The Center and DIFFA.





IN-KIND

DIFFA and The Center's Picnic by Design on Saturday, September 12, 2015, is a truly unique dining experience in which designers create over-the-top picnic baskets that allow guests to dine in style with a grand view of the Las Vegas skyline from Symphony Park at The Smith Center for the Performing Arts.

In addition to viewing the one-of-a-kind, designer picnic settings, we want all of the guests to have an exciting experience with a select array of high-end goodies from a variety of local vendors. We would love for your company to be represented and showcase your products in this creative and festive environment!

This is a truly unique event with a generous and influential crowd in attendance. Most importantly, all proceeds benefit DIFFA and The Center, and a donation of any kind will help us make a difference in the lives of those living with HIV/AIDS and attending programs at The Center.

There will be 50 unique picnic baskets that will contain place settings for two (2) people in each, plus 10 picnic tables that will seat eight (8) people with two picnic baskets at each.

There will also be approximately 150 additional guests for the post-dinner cocktail party for a total attendance of 300-350 people if you wish to do more!

If you choose to participate in Picnic by Design 2015, you will receive the following:

- An opportunity to provide products for this event.
- An opportunity to place a promotional item or discount card in each of the picnic dinner baskets.
- Logo recognition in DIFFA and The Center's Picnic by Design promotional materials and social media.

To give you a better understanding of what the event looks like, here are a few links to the coverage from Picnic by Design 2013 in New York City:

- http://www.bit.ly/diffa-dwell
- http://www.bit.ly/diffa-bizbash
- http://bit.ly/diffa-editoratlarge

To get involved, please reach out to The Center's Director of Development Walter Reed at wreed@thecenterly.org or 702-802-5403.



PARTICIPATION FORM

Picnic by Design September 12, 2015 Symphony Park 6:00 to 10:00 p.m.

Please confirm your participation by completing the form below. Space is limited. Email your completed form to wreed@thecenterlv.org.

Name/Company					
Contact					
Address					
City			State	Zip	
Phone		Email _			
I will participate with a	Basket				
	Table				
	In-Kind				
How would vou like to be l	isted?				

Thank you for your generous support of The Center.



SOCIAL MEDIA

HASHTAG: #PICNICBYDESIGN

Thank you for your continuing support of The Center. We are thrilled to have your participation in our 1st Annual Picnic By Design and look forward to a night of design, food and fun.

Please join us on social media as we redefine the concept of a traditional picnic and highlight the exciting event, bringing awareness to The Center and building excitement for **#picnicbydesign**.

Below are links to The Center on Facebook, Twitter and Instagram. Please be sure to *interact and follow* in whichever outlets you and your company use.







www.twitter.com/thecenterly



www.instagram.com/thecenterly

We look to you to help us promote so please be sure to use the hashtag **#picnicbydesign** with all social media posts and link back to **@thecenterly** on whichever outlet you are using.

Additionally, don't forget to link to www.thecenterlv.org for TICKET SALES!

Get creative in your posts! Countdown to September 12. Show a sneak peek of your design. Please LIKE and RETWEET our posts so we can reach your followers as well!

And don't forget when posting on Instagram, the app includes the option to share the photo on Facebook and Twitter from your phone.

We look to engage our followers and hopefully ignite excitement on all the incredible design that will be present on September 12.